504667024 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4713746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/10/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADICAL CONCEPT PRODUCTS, INC. DBA RETROTEK SPEED	12/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALD DIVERSIFIED CORPORATION
Street Address:	12600 DAPHNE AVENUE
City:	HAWTHORNE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7735475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-563-1456

Email: jhenricks@hsh-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. HENRICKS
Address Line 1: 840 APOLLO ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57305-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A HENRICKS
SIGNATURE:	/James A Henricks/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=17-12-01 Radical-Wald Assignment#page1.tif source=17-12-01 Radical-Wald Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504667024 REEL: 044273 FRAME: 0816

Atty. Ref. No.: 57305-011

and

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective Nunc Pro Tune as of January 10, 2012, and is entered into between:

WHEREAS, Radical Concept Products, Inc., DBA Retrotek Speed, a Company of CALIFORNIA, which had a place of business at 12705 S. Van Ness, Hawthorne, CALIFORNIA 90250, ("Assignor"), is record title holder of the following patent ("the Patent"):

Patent Title	Patent Number	Patent Issue Date
Fuel Injection Body Sized to Replace Carburetor Body	US7,735,475	June 15, 2010

WHEREAS, WALD DIVERSIFIED CORPORATION, a Corporation with a place of business at 12600 DAPHNE AVE, HAWTHORNE CA 90250, ("Assignee"), desires to confirm the assignment of the Patent and inventions represented by the patent by this written instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries and patent authorities and agencies foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, together with and including all causes of action and claims to damages.

ASSIGNOR: Radical Cor	ncept Products, Inc., DBA Retrotek Speed
Name:	Brian H. Wald
Title:	CEO
ASSIGNEE: WALD DIV Name; Title:	ERSIFIED CORPORATION Brian Wald CEO

RECORDED: 12/01/2017

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not till	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of LOS ANGELES)	
On \2/0\ 20\\ before me. 3	- Vette Moveira, Notory Public
Date Quality 1	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared STAN H.	Nalg
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by h or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
IVETTE MOREIRA ALVARADO	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - Galifornia	
Los Angeles County	Signature (
My Comm. Expires Nov 26, 2020	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
OP	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or
OP Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	
OP Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NVNC P() TVNC	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Political Document Date:
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NUNC PO TUNC Number of Pages: 2- Signer(s) Other Tha	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Political Document Date:
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NUNC PO TUNC Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Palent Document Date: Named Above:
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NVNC P(I) TVNC Number of Pages: Ze Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: BYIAN WAIA	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Paten Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name:
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NING POTUNO Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: STON VA A	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Palen Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NWWC PO TVNO Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: WAI d Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Pale Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NVI C P() TVNC Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: SYAY WA A Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Pale 1 Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NUNC PO TUNC Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer(s) Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Pale Document Date: Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:

PATENT REEL: 044273 FRAME: 0818